

CLARIFICATIONS

Green Hills Field Station

We thank you for your interest shown in the Request for Offer to Lease property (RFOL). I refer to our telephone conversation this morning, August 10, 2021 in which you have asked the following questions and the subsequent responses to them:

1. Is there a volume and folio number for the property?

Answer: Yes, there is a volume and a folio number for the property. These are (Volume number 956, Folio number 440). The numbers should be stated in the attached document of the RFOL found on the IOJ's procurement website at (institute of jamaica.org.jm) Please scroll to the bottom of the page and search for the Procurement page to see the ads. They are, however, provided here for ease of reference.

2. Is it possible to get/obtain an aerial photo of the property showing the slope of the property?

Answer: Unfortunately, we don't have an aerial photo of the site at this time.

3. Is there any covenant restriction(s) that is on the property that you should know of upfront?

Answer: This information should be found in the attached RFOL. Please refer to said document. If you have any other concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

***The closing date for clarifications is October 22, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.**